landed properties were acquired by her and registered in her name were

acquired while she had no source of income since 2001. Such facts imply

that all the properties were acquired by the wife of the petitioner with his

ill  gotten money. Apart from that the petitioner incurred an amount of

Rs.1,74,12,974/-  (one  crore  seventy  four  lakh  twelve  thousand  Nine

Hundred and Seventy Four only) towards educational expenditure of his

children  whereas  his  total  net  salary  since  1992  till  date  is  Rs.

1,97,20,014/-  (One  Crore  Ninety  Seven  Lakhs  Twenty  Thousand  and

Fourteen Only).

24.   Further submission of the learned Public Prosecutor is that from the

period 01.04.2019 to 01.07.2021 a total amount of Rs. 3,15,77,641.95/-

(Three Crore Fifteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand Six Hundred and Forty One

Rupees)  were deposited in  Petitioner’s  as well  as his  family  member’s

bank account, out of which Rs. 75,72,267/- (Seventy Five Lakh Seventy

Two Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Seven Rupees) were cash deposit.

He has further submitted that the petitioner had submitted the Assets and

Liability  Statement  to  the  Govt.  of  Assam with  undervaluation  of  the

properties. It has also been brought to the notice of the Court by the